

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26420/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2007 in RFA No. 176/1993 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

G.MUNIRATHNAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITRA DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER